FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) REC(05 - 06	- 1999 TEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ress Mail EI987211787US ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Henerable Commissioner of Rete	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): James R. Glenn 6965 Deer Park Lane Lumberton, Texas 77657 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Sage Automation, Incl Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Street Address: 4925 Fannett Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: 4/22/99	City: Beaumont State: TX ZIP: 77720 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) Oq/29 & 2&O tached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John M. Mings Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 XX Enclosed with filing fee of patent Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1301 McKinney, #5100	8. Deposit account number:
2 FC:581 40.00 0P ZIP:77010-	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
John M. Mings Name of Person Signing	Signature Cover sheet, attachments, and document:
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 1 0103 1. Name of conveying party(ies): James R. Glenn 6965 Deer Park Lane Lumberton, Texas 77657 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ⑤ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Execution Date: 4/22/99 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John M. Mings Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. Street Address: 1301 McKinney, #5100 5/63/\$78; \$CMBIDSh #0686938 0929 \$CMBILE: TX ZIP:77010 - 3095 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. John M. Mings Name of Person Signing

REEL: 9925 FRAME: 0058

Express Mail EI987211787US

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, James R. Glenn, a citizen of the United States, residing at 6965 Deer Park

Lane, Lumberton, Texas 77651 (herein called "Assignor"), am the inventor and owner of a certain

new and useful Invention (herein "Invention") entitled High Pressure Rubber Bale Handling

Clamp; and

WHEREAS, Sage Automation, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and

by virtue of the laws of the State of Texas, and having a principal place of business at 4925

Fannett Road, Beaumont, Texas 77720 (herein called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring and

Assignor is desirous of assigning to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Invention

and any patent and patent application thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) cash in

hand paid to him and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby SELL, ASSIGN and CONVEY unto Assignee all his

right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to:

1. Said Invention;

2. United States of America patent application on said Invention filed herewith;

3. All applications for patent or like protection on said Invention that have now been

or may in the future be made by Assignor or his legal representatives, whether in the United States

of America or any other country or place anywhere in the world;

4. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted

on said Invention to Assignor or his legal representatives, whether in the United States of America

or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;

JRG 122/99

5217007.1

PATENT REEL: 9925 FRAME: 0059

5. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals. reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without

limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future law or statutes;

6. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said

Invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection;

7. The right to Assignee to file in its name applications for patents and like protection

for said Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and

8. All international rights or priority associated with said Invention, applications,

patents and like protection.

Assignor covenants that Assignor, his heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators,

and executors will, at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and

perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give Assignee, its successors and

assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

JAC 122/99

5217007.1

REEL: 9925 FRAME: 0060

The U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested to issue U.S.

Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

EXECUTED on the date indicated below opposite my signature.

5217007.1

PATENT

-3-

THE STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF JEGGERSON §	
This instrument was acknowledged by day of, 1999.	EJAINE MYNARD, on the 22 nd
ELAINE MYNARD Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires 5-01-03	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
My Commission Expires:	

5-1-03

5217007.1

PATENT REEL: 9925 FRAME: 0062

-4-

RECORDED: 04/23/1999